CH \$115.00 36777

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM530509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Administrative Agent		07/03/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUDDLEDOWN, INC. (formerly Bush Equities, Inc.)		
Street Address:	14 Yarmouth Junction		
City:	Yarmouth		
State/Country:	MAINE		
Postal Code:	04096		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MAINE		
Name:	CUDDLEDOWN MARKETING, LLC		
Street Address:	14 Yarmouth Junction		
City:	Yarmouth		
State/Country:	MAINE		
Postal Code:	04096		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MAINE		
Name:	MAGGIE'S DIRECT, LLC		
Street Address:	14 Yarmouth Junction		
City:	Yarmouth		
State/Country:	MAINE		
Postal Code:	04096		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MAINE		
Name:	ROYAL RIVER TRADING, LLC		
Street Address:	14 Yarmouth Junction		
City:	Yarmouth		
State/Country:	MAINE		
Postal Code:	04096		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MAINE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3677717	AMADORA		
		IKAUFWAKA		

900505253 REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0592

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1384325	CUDDLEDOWN	
Registration Number:	2853091	CUDDLEDOWN	
Registration Number:	3849356	MAGGIE'S BEDDING WAREHOUSE.COM GREAT QUA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125562222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127905315

Email: dnelson@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle Nelson c/o King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: FL 35

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23198.253015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Nelson
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Danielle Nelson
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Potpourri - Trademark Release (Payoff) (re GECC Assignment 1)#page1.tif source=Potpourri - Trademark Release (Payoff) (re GECC Assignment 1)#page2.tif source=Potpourri - Trademark Release (Payoff) (re GECC Assignment 1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0593 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 3rd day of July 2019, by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as administrative agent

("Administrative Agent"), acting in its capacity as the successor administrative agent, with its

mailing address of 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661, in favor of

CUDDLEDOWN, INC., a Maine corporation (formerly Bush Equities, Inc.), CUDDLEDOWN

MARKETING, LLC, a Maine limited liability company, MAGGIE'S DIRECT, LLC, a Maine

limited liability company, and ROYAL RIVER TRADING, LLC, Maine limited liability

company (collectively, the "Companies"), with their mailing address of 14 Yarmouth Junction,

Yarmouth, Maine 04096.

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of July 2, 2019, by and

between Administrative Agent and the Companies and certain affiliates of the Companies party

thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter,

Administrative Agent hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed

on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to (i) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated

December 31, 2012, executed by the Companies in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation

("Retiring Agent") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March

14, 2013 at Reel/Frame 4982/0398, and (ii) that certain Assignment of Intellectual Property

Agreement dated August 21, 2015, executed by the Retiring Agent in favor of Administrative

Agent, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 2015 at

Reel/Frame 5608/0601.

10697375v4 7/3/2019 12:09 PM 7642.001

TRADEMARK REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0594 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Administrative Agent

By: Kink E. Sommefeld

Name: Kirk Sonnefeld

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

\sim		•	1 4
(n	nvi	rio	hts
\mathbf{v}	P.7 1		エエレバフ

None.

Patents

None.

RECORDED: 07/03/2019

Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number	Date of Registration	Grantor	
Amadora	3,677,717	9/1/2009	Cuddledown, Inc.	
Cuddledown	1,384,325	2/25/1986	Cuddledown, Inc.	
Cuddledown	2,853,091	6/15/2004	Cuddledown, Inc.	
Maggie's Bedding Warehouse.com	3,849,356	9/21/2010	Cuddledown, Inc.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0596